

HB22-1329

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Ginal and Cooke

1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 5, 2022, page
2 3, strike lines 13 through 32 and substitute:

3 "Page 461, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "260,032"
4 and substitute "261,027", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
5 "80,988" and substitute "81,135", in the CASH FUNDS column strike
6 "157,703^c" and substitute "158,414^c", in the REAPPROPRIATED
7 FUNDS column strike "15,389^d" and substitute "15,461^d", and in the
8 FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "5,952(I)" and substitute "6,017(I)".

9 Page 461, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "8,302,189"
10 and substitute "8,331,910", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
11 "2,585,891" and substitute "2,590,279", in the CASH FUNDS column
12 strike "5,034,926^c" and substitute "5,055,903^c", in the
13 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "491,995^d" and substitute
14 "494,358^d", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "189,377(I)"
15 and substitute "191,370(I)".

16 Page 461, line 16, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "8,302,189"
17 and substitute "8,331,910", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
18 "2,585,891" and substitute "2,590,279", in the CASH FUNDS column
19 strike "5,034,926^c" and substitute "5,055,903^c", in the
20 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "491,995^d" and substitute
21 "494,358^d", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "189,377(I)"
22 and substitute "191,370(I)".

23 Page 462, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "5,160,772"
24 and substitute "7,629,476", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
25 "1,462,790" and substitute "1,584,739", in the CASH FUNDS column
26 strike "3,249,084^c" and substitute "5,467,807^c", in the
27 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "323,068^d" and substitute
28 "411,292^d", and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "125,830(I)"
29 and substitute "165,638(I)".

30 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

31 Page 464, line 3, strike "\$26,034,544" and substitute "\$28,247,869".

32 Page 464, line 4, strike "\$4,452,839" and substitute "\$4,500,902".

33 Page 464, line 6, strike "\$1,227,203" and substitute "\$1,320,225".

- 1 Page 491, line 1 strike "\$184,966,549" and substitute "\$185,189,677".
- 2 Page 4 of the Committee Report, strike lines 1 through 12.

PURPOSE: Restores House Amendment 35 (J.004), which provided an additional 3.0 percent salary survey increase for all Colorado State Patrol Troopers for the Department of **Public Safety**, and adds \$391,070 total funds to include Trooper units that were not included in the House Amendment for a total increase of \$2,719,541.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Safety	\$134,347	\$2,444,156	\$97,179	\$43,859	\$2,719,541	0.0

** ** ** *